PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee information previously recorded on Reel 023924 Frame 0074. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee information			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Name Execution Date				
PAUL RICHARD CHA	ARLES				
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	IMS SOFTWARE	SERVICES LTD.			
Street Address:	660 W. GERMAN	FOWN PIKE			
City:	PLYMOUTH MEE	YMOUTH MEETING			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	NNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19462-0905	0905			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
		Number 07269			
Property Ty	/ре	Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 07269			
	1045				
Application Number:	1049	07269			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (212)408-250	07269			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (212)408-250	07269			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	DATA (212)408-250 De sent via US Mail 2124082500	07269			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (212)408-250 be sent via US Mail 2124082500 DLNYDOCKI	07269 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)408-250 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 2124082500 DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (212)408-250 (212)408-250 (2124082500 DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)408-250 (212)408-250 (2124082500 DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (212)408-250 (212)408-250 (2124082500) DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF NEW YORK,	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (212)408-250 De sent via US Mail 2124082500 DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF NEW YORK, NUMBER:	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA R NEW YORK 10112-4498			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 8	DATA (212)408-250 (212)408-250 (2124082500) DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF NEW YORK, NUMBER: R:	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA NEW YORK 10112-4498 065855.0302 Perry Moy			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA (212)408-250 De sent via US Mail 2124082500 DLNYDOCKI BAKER BOT 30 ROCKEFI 44TH FLOOF NEW YORK, NUMBER: R:	07269 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ET@BAKERBOTTS.COM TS LLP ELLER PLAZA NEW YORK 10112-4498 065855.0302 Perry Moy			

source=065855.0302 Assignment#page3.tif source=065855.0302 Assignment#page4.tif source=065855.0302 Assignment#page5.tif source=065855.0302 Assignment#page6.tif source=065855.0302 Assignment#page7.tif source=065855.0302 Assignment#page8.tif TO:BAKER BOTTS LLP COMPANY:30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
lectronic Version tylesheet Version			02/11/2010 501090419			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
PAUL RICHARD CH	HARLES			09/08/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	IMS SOFTW	IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES, LTD.				
Street Address:	660 W. GERM	660 W. GERMANTOWN PIKE				
City:						
State/Country:		PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19462-0905					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1049		10497	269			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (212)408-2501						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2124082500						
Email: DLNYDOCKET@BAKERBOTTS.COM						
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	NEW YO	DRK, N	EW YORK 10112-4498			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			065855.0302			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Регту Моу			
Total Attachments: 2 source=065855.0320 source=065855.0320) assigmnent#pa	-				

....

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, PAUL RICHARD CHARLES, a citizen of Great Britain, whose post office addresses is 39 Beacon Way, Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire WD3 7PF, Great Britain, have invented a "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPIDLY PROJECTING AND FORECASTING PHARMACEUTICAL MARKET INFORMATION", as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/497,269, filed May 27, 2004; and

WHEREAS, IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, and having an office for the transaction of business at 660 Germantown Pike, Plymouth, PA 19462, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the said the inventor, PAUL RICHARD CHARLES, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPIDLY PROJECTING AND FORECASTING PHARMACEUTICAL MARKET INFORMATION" and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the PAUL RICHARD CHARLES, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns;

AND I, the said PAUL RICHARD CHARLES, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers,

1

A34929-PCT-USA (065855.0302)

affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at ins Prover, UK (Place)

On <u>8TH Septensist 2005</u>. (Date)

PAUL RICHARD CHARLES

Witness TIA WINBERROW

Witness: **KEVIN PIPER**

PATENT REEL: 023986 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/24/2010